Illinois law.
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Section 650.250  District's Failure to Adopt Program and Standards 

If a district fails to adopt a soil erosion and sedimentation control program and standards within two years after the adoption of the State's program and standards, the Department shall proceed to develop the district's program and standards for implementation by the district. In developing the program, the Department shall consult with various local interests in the district. The interests shall be representative of but need not be limited to agriculture, business, commerce, local government, financing, housing, industry and recreation. The Department shall give due notice in accordance with Section 31 of the Act and conduct a public hearing in the district for the purpose of receiving public comments before adopting any program. 
